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Name
Ayers.D.
Ayers. T
Ball.R.
Barter.S.
Bevis.R.
Bonfa.F
Bonfa.S.
Borrell.A
Brown.L.
Buulijens.P.
Caluzzi.G
Cameron.M
Cheligoy.M.
Chilcott.J
Clarke, Jackson
Clarke.E.
Clarke.James.
Cooney.M.
Cosgriff.T.

Coventry-Poole.L.
Coventry-Poole.S.

Cumming.M.
Cusack.K
Desmeoend.D
Felle.J.
Fenaughty.C.
Fenaughty.S.
Ferrier.J.
Ferrier.S.
Fisher.T.
Frangoulis.P
Gleeson.T.
Golds.J.
Goliotidis.L.
Guthrie.J.
Hadjimouratis.D
Harding.B.
Hoogenbosch.J
Horne.D.
Horme.K
Intagliata.M.
Intagliata.R.
Intagliata.T.
Johnston.J.
Keys.A
King.T.

Season 2001/2002 Statistics

Games Runs
8 36
6 18
15 111
14 83
3 10
14 172
14 140
13 117
9 110
9 120
13 86
14 116
9 54
10 36
12 33
13 117
6 52
5 1
13 9
10 Ky
14 104
9 35
15 41
10 233
8 38
14 63
9 64
12 108
18 134
8 16
1 21
9 30
15 105
4 18
12 35
8 93
10 149
14 72
8 40
8 17
13 14
14 122
14 12
14 151
14 80
8 294

Inns

Ave Qvers Wrks Runs Ave
514 22.5 4 76 19.00
3.6 18 2 82 41.00
12.33 33 7 130 18.57
11.86 28 9 113 12.56
10 5 1 25 25.00
15.60 37 8 155 19.38
10.7 37 6 147 24,50
13 35 10 74 7.40
12.2 ( 1 1 1.00
17.14 40 12 108 9.00
17.2 28 7 36 12.29
23.2 30 12 79 6.58
54 38 14 160 11.43
7.14 33 7 111 15.86
3.3 28 7 131 18.71
23.40 31 10 100 10.00
17.33 g 1 43 43.00
0.50 1 1 6 6.00
18.00 28 4 112 28.00
4.57 20 2 63 31.50
3467 28 9 103 11.44
3.8 5 1 47 47.00
512 31 5 138 27.60
38.83 11 1 35 35.00
12.66 14 5 44 8.80
6.30 25 5 91 18.20
6.40 25 9 92 10.22
13.25 25 4 108 27.00
11.16 37 10 118 11.80
3.20 14 1 49 49.00
21 7 1 28 28.00
7.5 18 1 101 101.00
11.66 32 13 134 10,31
6 15 4 17 4.25
3.8 37 11 129 11.73
18.6 24 5 97 19.40
24.83 45 9 107 11.89
6.54 28 7 128 18.29
8.00 2 1 25 25.00
1.4 21 4 78 19.50
2 14 2 96 48.00
15.25 38 9 153 17.00
1.50 22 6 115 19.17
30.2 28 7 70 10.00
10 31 11 86 7.82
42.00 54 11 172 15.64



Name
Kolokithas.!.
Kritharidis.N.
Lai.K.
Legato.P.
Lever.E
Lewis.J.
Madigan.J.
Maginness.J.
Mason.L.
Mawson.P.
Mcinnes.T.
McKean.l
McMurdo.B
Morello.M
Moulton.J
Nankivell-Sandor.J
QO'Brien..J
O'Brien.S
QO'Haire.C.
O'Leary.P.
Panyanouvong.B.
Rawlinson.J.
Reitano.J.
Rennex.M.
Robortella.N
Romanao.L.
Ryan.R.
Stafford.C.
Sturrock.S.
Thomas.M.
Threlfall.D,
Van l.oon.J
Verso.T
Walker.M.
Walker.N.
Wasii.N.
Wellard.S.
White.B
Whiter.T.
Wilson.T.
Wilson.N.
VWood.J.
Wylie.N.
Wylie.S.

Season 2001/2002 Statistics

14
13
3

161
119
67
35

128

313
191
99

347
144
71
271
34
126
92
49
76
79
63
77
69
21
117
64
24
5

Inns
14
4
10
14
13
6
8
10
10
15
8
13
14
9
13
7
14
13
10
11
3
10
8
18
13
4
9
14
12
7
9
14
13
6
12
10
8
15
12
2
11
13

12

2

Ave Overs Wrks Runs Ave
33.28 53 15 112 7.47
0.5 14 1 32 32.00
3.57 52 19 145 7.63
7.44 29 8 132 16.50
14 28 11 95 8.64
18.25 27 10 119 11.90
27.50 15 3 93 31.00
25.2 23.3 7 57 8.14
8.22 30 8 85 10.63
3.75 32 9 162 18.00
1.5 5 4 43 10.75
2.5 241 4 134 33.50
414 286 5 138 27.60
5.67 17 1 137 137.00
12.57 30 10 104 10.40
1.5 18 1 68 68.00
13.41 38 14 119 8.50
23.8 30 14 69 4,93
8.38 19 5 54 10.80
5 19 7 68 9.71
1.5 7 4 28 7.00
16.13 17 4 91 22.75
52.16 80.1 26 218 8.38
19.10 42 12 118 9.83
16.5 28 4 109 27.25
3.50 10.1 4 28 7.00
49,57 3 1 14 14.00
13.09 43 16 137 8.56
7.1 37 7 145 20.71
45.16 41 12 154 12.83
3.78 37 7 57 8.14
12.6 39.4 11 98 8.91
10.22 25.2 4 76 19.00
12.25 45 10 148 14.80
6.33 38 6 107 17.83
3.78 34 7 139 19.86
10.50 73.4 19 155 8.16
7.7 39.4 16 111 6.94
8.6 27 4 113 28.25
10.5 9 5 9 1.80
29.25 21.3 10 68 6.80
16 30 4 115 28.75
4.8 23 8 133 16.63
5 5 0 30 -



Top 20 Run Scorers 2001/2002

Name Games Runs Inns Ave
Ryan.R. 8 347 9 49.57
Reitano.J. 8 313 8 52.16
King.T. 8 294 11 4200
Thomas.M. 8 271 7 4516
Desmond.D 10 233 10 38.83
Kolokithas.l. 14 233 14 33.28
Madigan.J. 3 220 8 27.50
Rennex.M. 18 191 18 19.10
Bonfa.F. 14 172 18 15.60°
O'Brien.J 15 161 14 13.41
Johnston.dJ. 14 151 13 30.2
Harding.B. 10 149 10 24.83
Stafford.C. 14 144 14 13.09
Bonfa.S. 14 140 12 10.7
Ferrier.S. 18 134 18 11.16
Rawlinson.J. 10 129 10 16.13
Maginness.J. . 10 126 10 252
Van Loon.J 15 126 14 12.6
Intagliata.R. 14 122 14 15.25

Buultjens.P. 9 120 9 17.14



Top 20 Wicket Takers 2001/2002

Name Overs Wrks Runs Ave
Reitano.J. 801 26 218 8.38
Lai.K. 52 19 145 7.63
Wellard.S. . 73.4 19 155 8.16
Stafford.C. 43 16 137 8.56
White.B 39.4 16 111 6.94
Kolokithas.|. 53 15 112 7.47
Cheligoy.M. 38 . 14 160 11.43
O'Brien.J 38 14 119 8.50
O'Brien.S 30 ’ 14 69 493
' Golds.J. 32 13 134 10.31
Buultjens.P. 40 12 108 9.00
Cameron.M 30 12 79 6.58
Rennex.M. 42 12 118 9.83
Thomas.M. 41 12 154 12.83
Guthrie.J. 37 11 129 11.73
Keys.A 31 11 86 7.82
King.T. 54 11 172 15.64
Lever.E 28 11 95 8.64
Van Loon.J 394 11 98 8.91
Borrell. A 35 10 74 7.40
Clarke.E. | 31 10 100 10.00
Ferrier.S. 37 10 118 11.80
Lewis.J. 27 10 119 11.90
Moulton.J 30 10 104 10.40
Walker.M. 45 10 148 14.80

Wilson.N. 21.3 10 68 6.80



Name
Ahmed A
Alder.E.
Ali.S.
Allan.N.
Anticevic.J.
Armour.W.
Ayers.D.
Ayers, T
Ayers.J.
Ball.R.
Bevis.R.
Bonfa.F
Bonfa.S.
Borrell. A
Breschkin.S.
Brown.L.
Bunworth.M.
Buultjens.P.
Caluzzi.G
Cameron.M
Caven.T.
Cheligoy. M.
Chilcott.J
Clarke.C.
Clarke.E.
Clarke.Jackson
Clarke.James,
Cooney.C.
Cooney.M.
Corbisiero.A.
Cosgriff.T.

Coveniry-Poole.L.
Coveniry-Poole.S.

Cumming.M.
Curcio.S.
Cusack.K
Daveys.J.
Desmond.D
Fasciale,P.
Felle.d.
Fenaughty.C.
Fenaughty.S.
Ferrier.J.
Ferrier.S.
Fisher.T.
Fitzpatrick. M.
Frangoulis.P
Freneite.S.
Gaut.M.
Gleeson.T.
Golds.Jd.
Goliotidis.L.

Combined Stats 1999-2002

Games Runs

4
17

5
16
18

6
24

6
15
15

3
26
28
13
10
36
15

9
13
14
1
38
17
11
24
25
24

3
18

2
21
38
25
20
12
15
10
38
15
27
24
16
12
18
22

3

1
16

7

9
36

4

12
39
i
35
123
27
138
18
99
111
10
216
194
117
61
237
32
120
86
116
65
163
74
18
169
48
124
19
28
8
47
190
153
52
16
41
19
481
21
363
133
117
106
134
57
12
21
184
96
30
198
18

inns

4
16

5
15
18

7
25

6
15
15

3
30
26
13

8
40
14

9
12
13
11
42
17
11
23
22
18

3
12

2
21
38
23
22
11
15
10
38
15
30
24
18
12
18
20

3

1
20

8

9
36

4

No

Ave Overs Wrks
4.0 11
49 31
2.5 9
4.4 36

20.8 38
3.8 25
8.6 89.7
3.6 18
7.6 36

12.3 33

10.0 5

12.7 62
8.8 66

13.0 35
8.7 21
8.2 49
3.2 19.1

171 40

17.2 28

23.2 30

13.0 225
6.5 100
8.2 47
9.0 21

21.1 54
22 55
8.6 61.3
6.3 5
2.8 28
4.0 5
6.3 48

10.1 80

219 50
3.2 28
1.7 22
5.1 31
9.5 19

22.9 54
1.9 37

15.1 101

12.1 47
6.9 28

13.3 25

11.2 37
36 86.5

12.0 7

21.0 7
96 325

12.0 7
7.5 18

11.0 72
8.0 15
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Runs
50
143
36
137
112
85
272
82
117
130
25
250
262
74
100
165
85
108
86
79
B0
399
163
67
191
287
289
15
128
16
199
324
194
167
113
138
81
183
145
345
190
111
108
118
232
17
28
161
48
101
335
17

Ave
25.0
17.9
18.0
13.7

75
17.0
14.3
41.0
29.3
18.6
25.0
22.7
16.4

7.4
50.0
20.6
21.3

9.0
12.3

6.6
12.0
14.8
16.3
16.8
14.7
19.1
19.2

75
256

5.3
22.1
19.1
13.9
83.5
226
276
40.5

9.6
48.3
10.1
21.1
12.3
27.0
11.8
13.6

8.5
28.0
16.1

#DIV/O!
101.0
17.6
43



Guthrie.J.
Hadjimouratis.D
Halfpenny.M.
Harding.B.
Hoogenbosch.J
Hopkins.B.
Horne.D.
Horne.K
Intagliata.M.
Intagliata.R.
Intagliata.T.
Johnston.J.
Keys.A
King.T.
Kolokithas.l.
Kritharidis.N.
Lai.K.

LaiW.
Layboure.S.
Legato.P.
Lever.E
Lewis.J.
Liberogiannis.S.
MacFarlane.J.
MacFarlane.T.
Madigan.A.
Madigan.J.
Maginness.J.
Makdessi.A.
Malcolm.P.
Malcolm.R.
Mangan.D.
Mangione.d.
Mason, L.
Mawson.P.
McHutchison.A.
Mcinnes.T.
McKean.|
McMurdo.B
Monello.A.
Morello.M
Morris.O.
Moulton.J

Nankivell-Sandor.J

O'Brien.J
O'Brien.S
QO'Haire.C.
O'Haire.D.
O'Haire.M.
O'Leary.P.
O'Leary.S.
Panyanouvong.B.
Patira.l.

Combined Stats 1999-2002

20
8
25

39 -

14
13
15

8
13
29
41
24
14
27
39

4

8

8

8
23
14
26

4

5

9

;
26
38

15
14
36

32
14

46
a3
137
449
72
b4
b2
17
14
218
40
184
80
515
455
1
25
23
g
74
70
123
34
23
4

5
552
389

20
137
211

25
369

45

75

56

25

29

17
29
88

161
119
170
21
62
80
66

70

20
8

25 .

39

14

13
12
12
11
29
37
23
13
35
39
4
10
3]
7
22
13
27
4
8
6
7
27
38
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27
18.6
16.2
21.4

6.5

5.8

5.2

1.4

2.0
16.8

1.5
16.7
10.0
17.2
28.4

0.5

3.6

3.8

2.3

6.2
14.0

6.1
17.0
11.5

1.0

50
23.0
27.8

2.7

3.7
27.4
234

2.8
13.2

3.8
12.5

23

25

4.1

1.0

5.7

8.6
12.6

1.5
13.4
23.8

57

7.0

7.8

4.4

8.3

1.5
350

51
24
48
117
28
31
4

21
14
68
74
49
31
111
102
14
52
19.5
15
47
28
133
8

10
27
12
57
81.4
1
32.2
42
64.3
26.3
91
32
28.4
59
24.1
26
24
17
14
30
18
38
30
70.3
1

17
62
32
7

13

13
5
14
30
7
5
1
4
2
15
18
8
i
25
33
1
19
7
2
11
11
45
0
4
8
0
11
31
0
11
7

193
97
144
278
128
94
32
78
96
270
377
181
86
346
249
32
145
105
77
216
g5
384
29
39
82
72
238
272
14
94
124
184
123
345
162
100
355
134
138
102
137
55
104
68
119
69
272
14
69
241
114
28
75

14.8
19.4
10.3
9.2
18.3
18.8
32.0
19.5
48.0
18.0
251
226
7.8
13.8
7.5
32.0
7.8
15.0
38.5
19.6
88
8.5
#DIV/0!
9.8
10.3
#DIV/O!
216
8.8
#DIV/O!
8.5
17.7
10.2
30.8
15.7
18.0
20.0
29.6
33.5
276
204
137.0
55.0
10.4
68.0
8.5
4.9
19.4
14.0
17.3
16.1
16.3
7.0
15.0



Philips.O.
Piscatelli A.
Privatera. K.
Rae.G.
Rawlinson.J.
Rees.D.
Reitano.J.
Rennex.M,
Robortella.J.
Robortella.N

Robinson-Long. M.

Romano.F.
Romano.L.
Rayal.J.
Ryan.L.
Ryan.R.
Barter.S.
Scales.C.
Scales.T.
Schumann.D.
Smith.R.
Stafford.C.
Sturrock.S.
Thomas.d.
Thomas.M.
Threlfall.D.
Van Loon.J
Verso.T
Walker.M.
Walker.N.
Wasif N,
Wellard.S.
White.B
Whiter. T,
Wilson.T.
Wilson.N.
Winetti.R.
Wood.J
Whylie.N
Wylie.S

Combined Stats 1999-2002

28
]
2
8

39
9

27

30

24

14

12

14

22

18

15

27

14

11

16
7
9

37

35
1

27

33

15

14

27

28

37

27

15

13
5

28
7

14

13
3

123
17
5
45
310
58
616
262
o8
99
59
108
57
58
385
729
83
37
39
79
27
262
211

630
164
126
93
207
91
251
412
77
69
21
179
33
64
24
5

28
11

2.

12
39
12
27
30
24
13
12
14
18
19
19
30
13
11
16

8
1
37
38

1
28
32
14
14
25
30
37
32
15
12

2
28

7
13
12
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8.2
2.8
25
4.5
16.3
4.8
246
18.7
6.1
16.5
11.8
9.0
3.5
3.6
232
28.0
11.9
7.4
4.9
11.3
2.4
11.4
7.0
0.0
2886
59
12.6
9.3
11.5
3.8
6.8
18.7
7.7
8.6
10.5
12.8
55
16.0
4.8

o
o

80
8

6

33
77
20
215.6
70
54
28
25
45
27.1
41
111.5
26.2
28
21
31
29
15
99
92

3
130
91
39.4
27.2
162
104
96.3
196.4
39.4
27

9
60.3
16
30
23

5

W~ ~ O W

273
48
26
89

208
80

574

242

180

109
67

185

107

159

326

112

113
79
81

115
71

329

374

5

392

205
98
91

494

321

395

572

111

113

9

245
46

115

133
30

30.3
#DIV/O!
13.0
12.7
17.4
26.7
11.5
11.0
18.0
27.3
13.4
231
17.8
14.5
14.8
37.3
12.6
26.3
13.5
115.0
23.7
10.0
18.7
2.5
11.9
9.3
8.9
18.2
13.4
14.0
26.3
14.0
6.9
28.3
1.8
10.2
23.0
28.8
16.6
#DIV/O!



Name
Ryan.R.
Thomas.M.
Reitano.J.

Madigan.J.
King.T.
Desmond.D
Kolokithas.l.
Harding.B.
Wellard.S.
Ryan.L.

Maginness.J.

Mason.L.
Felle.J.
Rawlinson.d.
Rennex.M.
Stafford.C.
Wasif.N.
Brown.L.
Intagliata.R.
Bonfa.F

Combined Stats 1999-2002

20 Highest Run Scorers

Games
27
27
27
26
27
38
39
39
27
15
38
37
27
39
30
37
37
36
29
26

Runs .

729
830
616
552
515
481
455
449
412
395
389
369
363
310
262
262
251
237
218
216

Inns
30
28
27
27
35
38
39
39
32
19
38
37
30
39
30
37
37
40
29
30

No

oW N O

23
18
10

24

20
16
14

11
16
13

Ave
28.0
28.6
24.6
23.0
17.2
22.9
28.4
21.4
18.7
23.2
27.8
13.2
15.1
16.3
18.7
11.4
6.8

8.2

16.8
12.7



Combined Stats 1999-2002
20 Highest Wicket Takers

Name Games Overs Wrks Runs Ave
Reitano.J. 27 2156 . 50 574 11.5
Lewis.J. 26 133 45 384 8.5

Wellard.S. 27 196.4 41 572 14.0
Walker.M. 27 162 37 494 13.4
Felle.J. 27 101 34 345 101
Kolokithas.l. 39 102 33 249 7.5

Stafford.C. 37 89 33 329 10.0
Thomas.M. 27 130 33 3902 11.9
Maginness.J. 38 81.4 31 272 8.8

Harding.B. 39 117 30 276 9.2

Cheligoy.M. 38 100 27 399 14.8
Clarke.J 34 86.3 25 413 16.5
King.T. 27 111 25 346 13.8
Wilson.N. 28 60.3 24 245 10.2
Walker.N. 28 104 23 321 14.0
Mason.L. 37 91 22 345 167
Rennex.M. 30 70 22 242 11.0
Ryan.L. 15 111.5 22 326 14.8
Threlfall.D. ‘ 33 91 22 205 9.3

Sturrock.S. 35 92 20 374 18.7



